premium for employee coverage and, if desire, for dependent coverage. Late payment shall be cause
for termination of coverage in accordance with the insurance plan document.

Section 12.5 Life Insurance
Each officer covered by this Agreement shall be covered by a group term life insurance policy in the
amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) and provide that some or all of said $75,000 may
be, at the Village’s discretion, self—insured.

Section 12.6 Death in Line of Duty
The Village of Lake Zurich agrees to pay the reasonable and customary funeral and burial expenses;
including, cost of casket, funeral home, church, cemetery, luncheon, flowers, limousine, and